•  Service Charges have historically been weighted towards the
second half, and operating expenses slightly towards the first
half, resulting in EBITDA weighting towards the second half

•  H1 FY17 weighting is stated as a % of Prospectus forecasts and
is in line with historical performance

Notes:
1.   FY14 and FY15 H1 / H2 service charge and EBITDA split is based on unaudited, non IFRS  management
accounts of DCC and FPA, which have not been reviewed by the auditors. Management have applied
appropriate care and judgement  to ensure the data is comparable to FY16 and FY17 and that the analysis
provides meaningful information to Investors.

Comments

48% 40%

52% 60%

S
er

v.
 C

ha
rg

es

E
B

IT
D

A

H1 H2

FY17 FY16 FY15 1. FY14 1.

47%
35%

53%
65%

S
er

v.
 C

ha
rg

es

E
B

IT
D

A

H1 H2

49% 43%

51% 57%

S
er

v.
 C

ha
rg

es

E
B

IT
D

A

H1 H2

47% 43%

S
er

v.
 C

ha
rg

es

E
B

IT
D

A

H1 '

Key operating metrics

Historic seasonality

QANTM Investor Presentation

IP

15

H1 FY17 Financial Results Detail
Cash Flow Statement

(A$m) Statutory Pro forma adjustments Pro forma

6 months to 31 December H1 FY17 Pre acq Reorg’n
related H1 FY17

Receipts from customers 52.8 3.5 - 56.3
Payment to suppliers and employees (43.9) (1.2) 0.1 (45.0)
Net interest paid (0.5) - - (0.5)
Net cash provided by operating
activities 8.4 2.3 0.1 10.8

Payments for property, plant and
equipment (0.4) (0.0) - (0.4)

Loans to related parties prior to
acquisition (0.5) 0.5 - -

Cash acquired 2.3 - (2.3) -
Net cash used in investing activities 1.4 0.5 (2.3) (0.4)

Proceeds from bank borrowings 15.0 0.7 - 15.7
Repayment  of bank borrowings (15.8) - - (15.8)
Proceeds from issue of new shares 30.8 - - 30.8
Transaction costs relating to issue of
new shares (9.9) - - (9.9)

Repayment of existing owner  loans &
distributions (26.8) 0.2 - (26.6)

Net cash provided by financing
activities (6.7) 0.9 - (5.8)

Net (decrease) / increase in cash and
cash equivalents 3.1 3.7 (2.2) 4.6

Cash provided by operating activities:
§  Strong operating cash flows of $10.8m

Cash used in investing activities:
§  Ongoing expenditure of $0.4m reflects the continued investment

in maintaining and improving the Group’s IT systems

Cash provided by financing activities:
§  Existing external borrowings and loans from existing owners paid

out, and new facility drawn down, during corporate
reorganisation

Dividend
§  H1 FY17 dividend of 3.6 cps (fully franked), for the period from

[…]

bonuses and notional remuneration, and remove “cash acquired”
from cash used in investing activities

Please refer to the Directors’ Report and Note 1(b) to the
consolidated financial report for more information

Comments

QANTM Investor Presentation

IP

16

H1FY17 Financial Results Detail
Summary Balance Sheet

§  Balance sheet strength has improved since listing.
Net debt as at 31 December 2016 was $12.4m, down
from $14.6m at IPO (pro forma)

§  Current Banking Facilities include:
−  $25m working capital facility ($10m undrawn)
−  $30m acquisition facility (undrawn)

§  Intangible assets reflect the accounting treatment of
combining with FPA. Amortisation of the identifiable
intangibles non-cash

§  Provisions predominantly comprise long service
leave and annual leave

Pro forma adjustments
•  Add the FPA and DCC LLP balance sheets not included

in the comparative statutory balance sheet
Please refer to the Directors’ Report and Note 1(b) to the
consolidated financial report for more information.

Comments
(A$m) As at

30 June 2016 Pro forma
adjustments

As at
30 June 2016

As at 31
December 2016

Statutory Pro forma Statutory
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 0.5 2.0 2.5 3.6
Trade and other receivables 22.9 7.6 30.5 29.5
Other current assets 2.0 0.2 2.2 2.1
Total Current Assets 25.4 9.8 35.2 35.3
Non-Current Assets
Intangible assets 0.0 0.0 0.0 67.3
Property, plant and equipment 2.4 0.4 2.8 2.7
Total non-current assets 2.4 0.4 2.8 70.0
Total assets 27.8 10.2 38.0 105.3
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 8.3 1.8 10.1 8.0
Provisions 3.3 0.5 3.8 8.4
Loans and borrowings 35.5 6.6 42.1 0.8
Other liabilities 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3
Total current liabilities 47.1 8.9 56.0 17.5
Non-current Liabilities
Loans and borrowings 1.2 0.0 1.2 15.2
Provisions 2.6 0.4 3.0 2.9
Deferred tax liabilities 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5
Other liabilities 0.5 0.9 1.4 0.0
Total non-current liabilities 4.3 1.3 5.6 19.5
Total liabilities 51.4 10.2 61.6 37.0
Net Assets (23.6) 0.0 (23.6) 68.3
Equity
Issued capital 0.0 0.0 0.0 293.8
Reserves 0.0 0.0 0.0 (222.7)
Retained profits (23.6) 0.0 (23.6) (2.8)
Total Equity  (23.6) 0.0 (23.6) 68.3

QANTM Investor Presentation

IP

17

Outlook and Growth Opportunities

QANTM Investor Presentation

IP

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

1H FY16 1H FY17

AUS PCT applications Asia (Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Thailand and Vietnam) Singapore RoW

18

Outlook and Growth Opportunities
Group Patent Case Growth

§  Growth in cases will generate examination / prosecution
revenue in FY17 and beyond

§  Solid net growth in new cases (applications filed and cases
transferred to the Firms) between H1 FY17 and H1 FY16
−  Australian PCT cases have increased
−  RoW applications increased